

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3539 - GANGES & SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIPS - 62nd Street, 120th Avenue to 128th Avenue - 4.06 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3539	HMA 4E1, mod	10,600	Ton	58.20	616,920.00	67.03	710,518.00		0.00		
PH3539	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	6.80	5,440.00	6.50	5,200.00				
PH3539	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00				
PH3539	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
PH3539	Shoulder, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	30.00	12,000.00	30.00	12,000.00				
PH3539	Approach CI II, LM	450	Cyd	33.00	14,850.00	33.00	14,850.00				
PH3539	Flag Control	1	LS	4,450.00	4,450.00	3,650.00	3,650.00				
PH3539	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9095.000	9,095.00	3,485.00	3,485.00				
PH3539	Pavement Marking, Temporary	214	Sta	5.00	1,070.00	4.00	856.00				
PH3539	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	15,600	Ft	0.05	780.00	0.06	936.00				
PH3539	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	42,000	Ft	0.05	2,100.00	0.06	2,520.00				
PH3539	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$676,205.00	TOTAL BID	\$763,515.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3541 - OVERISEL & SALEM TOWNSHIPS - 142nd Avenue, 440' east of 38th Street to 34th Street - 1.96 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
PH3541	HMA 4E1, mod	5,500	Ton	56.00	308,000.00	55.90	307,450.00	66.92	368,060.00		
PH3541	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	540	Syd	4.00	2,160.00	6.25	3,375.00	6.50	3,510.00		
PH3541	Pavement Rem, Mod	80	Syd	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00		
PH3541	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
PH3541	Shoulder, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00		
PH3541	Approach CI II, LM	150	Cyd	33.00	4,950.00	33.00	4,950.00	33.00	4,950.00		
PH3541	Flag Control	1	LS	1,401.00	1,401.00	2,606.00	2,606.00	6,850.00	6,850.00		
PH3541	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,425.00	4,425.00	5,480.00	5,480.00	4,125.00	4,125.00		
PH3541	Pavement Marking, Temporary	103	Sta	3.00	309.00	5.00	515.00	4.00	412.00		
PH3541	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,700	Ft	0.05	385.00	0.05	385.00	0.06	462.00		
PH3541	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	20,500	Ft	0.05	1,025.00	0.05	1,025.00	0.06	1,230.00		
PH3541	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$335,455.00	TOTAL BID	\$338,586.00	TOTAL BID	\$402,399.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3542 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - 134th Avenue, M-40 to 41st Street (south) - 2.34 miles

Allegheny County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegheny, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3542	Cold Milling HMA Surface	41,500	Syd	0.97	40,255.00	1.00	41,500.00	1.12	46,480.00		
PH3542	HMA 4E1, mod	4,900	Ton	56.23	275,527.00	57.75	282,975.00	68.54	335,846.00		
PH3542	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	500	Syd	7.60	3,800.00	5.00	2,500.00	7.85	3,925.00		
PH3542	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		
PH3542	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
PH3542	Shoulder, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00		
PH3542	Approach CI II, LM	200	Cyd	33.00	6,600.00	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00		
PH3542	Flag Control	1	LS	2,606.00	2,606.00	3,493.00	3,493.00	8,260.00	8,260.00		
PH3542	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,770.00	5,770.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,450.00	5,450.00		
PH3542	Pavement Marking, Temporary	124	Sta	5.00	620.00	3.00	372.00	4.00	496.00		
PH3542	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	15,800	Ft	0.05	790.00	0.05	790.00	0.06	948.00		
PH3542	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	24,500	Ft	0.05	1,225.00	0.05	1,225.00	0.06	1,470.00		
PH3542	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$349,193.00	TOTAL BID	\$355,355.00	TOTAL BID	\$420,125.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3544 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Douglas Avenue (10th Street), from Baseline Road to Starr Road - 1.22 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Lakeland Asphalt Corp			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3544	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	23,000	Syd	1.30	29,900.00	1.25	28,750.00	1.30	29,900.00		
PH3544	HMA 4E1, mod	5,500	Ton	61.00	335,500.00	65.50	360,250.00	68.50	376,750.00		
PH3544	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	6.25	4,375.00	5.71	3,997.00	9.50	6,650.00		
PH3544	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	18.00	1,800.00	18.00	1,800.00	18.00	1,800.00		
PH3544	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
PH3544	Shoulder, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	31.50	7,875.00	29.50	7,375.00		
PH3544	Approach CI II, LM	250	Cyd	33.00	8,250.00	31.50	7,875.00	39.00	9,750.00		
PH3544	Flag Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,160.00	3,160.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
PH3544	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	15000.000	15,000.00	14,235.00	14,235.00	1,425.00	1,425.00		
PH3544	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	643	Sft	3.000	1,929.00	3.00	1,929.00	5.50	3,536.50		
PH3544	Barricade, Type III, Hi Int, Dbl Sided, Lighted, Mo	6	Ea	55.000	330.00	55.00	330.00	72.00	432.00		
PH3544	Pavement Marking, Temporary	65	Sta	13.50	877.50	4.00	260.00	5.00	325.00		
PH3544	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4,400	Ft	0.05	220.00	0.06	264.00	0.12	528.00		
PH3544	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	12,900	Ft	0.05	645.00	0.06	774.00	0.12	1,548.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$423,326.50	TOTAL BID	\$433,499.00	TOTAL BID	\$443,519.50	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3556 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 56th Street, 136th Avenue to 141st Avenue - 2.56 miles

Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3556	Cold Milling HMA Surface	48,000	Syd	0.66	31,680.00	0.75	36,000.00	1.64	78,720.00		
PH3556	HMA 4E1, mod	5,600	Ton	56.47	316,232.00	64.50	361,200.00	66.61	373,016.00		
PH3556	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	4.25	3,400.00	5.00	4,000.00	4.50	3,600.00		
PH3556	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00		
PH3556	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		
PH3556	Shoulder, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00		
PH3556	Approach CI II, LM	250	Cyd	33.00	8,250.00	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00		
PH3556	Flag Control	1	LS	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,536.00	2,536.00	9,250.00	9,250.00		
PH3556	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,765.00	6,765.00	6,125.00	6,125.00	6,125.00	6,125.00		
PH3556	Pavement Marking, Temporary	133	Sta	5.00	665.00	3.00	399.00	4.00	532.00		
PH3556	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8,800	Ft	0.05	440.00	0.05	440.00	0.06	528.00		
PH3556	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	27,000	Ft	0.05	1,350.00	0.05	1,350.00	0.06	1,620.00		
PH3556	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00		
PH3556	Manhole, Adj	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$388,632.00	TOTAL BID	\$432,450.00	TOTAL BID	\$493,791.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3557 - WAYLAND TOWNSHIP - Patterson Road, 124th Avenue to 129th Avenue - 2.53 miles

Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Lakeland Asphalt Corp	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3557	Cold Milling HMA Surface	48,000	Syd	0.80	38,400.00	0.66	31,680.00	0.80	38,400.00	1.40	67,200.00
PH3557	HMA 4E1, mod	5,700	Ton	56.00	319,200.00	58.45	333,165.00	65.05	370,785.00	69.25	394,725.00
PH3557	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	1,900	Syd	2.00	3,800.00	2.40	4,560.00	7.89	14,991.00	7.50	14,250.00
PH3557	Pavement Rem, Mod	300	Syd	20.00	6,000.00	30.00	9,000.00	18.00	5,400.00	18.00	5,400.00
PH3557	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	4,150.00
PH3557	Shoulder, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	33.00	8,250.00	29.50	7,375.00
PH3557	Approach CI II, LM	250	Cyd	25.00	6,250.00	33.00	8,250.00	33.00	8,250.00	39.00	9,750.00
PH3557	Flag Control	1	LS	4,608.00	4,608.00	5,425.00	5,425.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
PH3557	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	7,125.00	7,125.00	6,711.00	6,711.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
PH3557	Pavement Marking, Temporary	134	Sta	3.00	402.00	5.00	670.00	4.00	536.00	5.00	670.00
PH3557	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	11,400	Ft	0.05	570.00	0.05	570.00	0.06	684.00	0.09	1,026.00
PH3557	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	27,000	Ft	0.05	1,350.00	0.05	1,350.00	0.06	1,620.00	0.09	2,430.00
PH3557	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	175.00	350.00
PH3557	Manhole, Adj	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	450.00	900.00	150.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00
				TOTAL BID	\$398,955.00	TOTAL BID	\$412,981.00	TOTAL BID	\$472,706.00	TOTAL BID	514,826.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3558 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 46th Street, 104th Avenue (west) to 106th Avenue - 1.01 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3558	HMA 4E1, mod	2,700	Ton	69.80	188,460.00	59.00	159,300.00				
PH3558	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	12.50	5,000.00	9.00	3,600.00				
PH3558	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
PH3558	Shoulder, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	31.00	4,650.00	30.00	4,500.00				
PH3558	Approach CI II, LM	150	Cyd	31.00	4,650.00	33.00	4,950.00				
PH3558	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00				
PH3558	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	11825.000	11,825.00	27,500.00	27,500.00				
PH3558	Pavement Marking, Temporary	54	Sta	4.00	216.00	24.00	1,296.00				
PH3558	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,300	Ft	0.06	378.00	0.06	378.00				
PH3558	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,700	Ft	0.06	642.00	0.06	642.00				
PH3558	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$220,471.00	TOTAL BID	\$229,466.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3559 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 104th Avenue, 48th Street to 46th Street - 0.99 mile
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3559	HMA 4E1, mod	2,700	Ton	69.80	188,460.00	59.00	159,300.00		0.00		
PH3559	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	15.00	2,250.00	25.00	3,750.00		0.00		
PH3559	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		
PH3559	Shoulder, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	32.50	4,875.00	33.00	4,950.00		0.00		
PH3559	Approach CI II, LM	150	Cyd	32.50	4,875.00	36.00	5,400.00		0.00		
PH3559	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00		
PH3559	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	8400.000	8,400.00	27,500.00	27,500.00		0.00		
PH3559	Pavement Marking, Temporary	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	24.00	1,248.00		0.00		
PH3559	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,500	Ft	0.06	390.00	0.06	390.00		0.00		
PH3559	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,400	Ft	0.06	624.00	0.06	624.00		0.00		
PH3559	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00		0.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$213,732.00	TOTAL BID	\$230,262.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3560 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 64th Street, Blue Star Highway to 1,000' south fo 138th Avenue - 0.90 mile
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3560	Cold Milling, HMA Surface	17,400	Ton	0.76	13,224.00	1.40	24,360.00	1.82	31,668.00		
PH3560	HMA 4E1, mod	2,050	Ton	60.92	124,886.00	64.75	132,737.50	69.48	142,434.00		
PH3559	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	6.25	1,875.00	5.00	1,500.00	6.50	1,950.00		
PH3559	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		
PH3560	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
PH3560	Shoulder, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		
PH3560	Approach CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00		
PH3560	Flag Control	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,378.50	2,378.50	2,600.00	2,600.00		
PH3560	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4340.000	4,340.00	3,985.00	3,985.00	3,485.00	3,485.00		
PH3560	Pavement Marking, Temporary	48	Sta	5.00	240.00	3.00	144.00	4.00	192.00		
PH3560	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,800	Ft	0.05	90.00	0.05	90.00	0.06	108.00		
PH3560	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	9,400	Ft	0.05	470.00	0.05	470.00	0.06	564.00		
PH3560	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
PH3560	Manhole, Adj	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$159,575.00	TOTAL BID	\$177,515.00	TOTAL BID	\$194,851.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 3561 - GANGES TOWNSHIP - Lakeshore Drive, 118th Avenue to 121st Avenue - 1.31 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
PH3561	HMA 4E1, mod	3,300	Ton	61.57	203,181.00	72.65	239,745.00				
PH3561	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	13.20	3,300.00	15.00	3,750.00				
PH3561	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	40.00	2,000.00	25.00	1,250.00				
PH3561	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00				
PH3561	Shoulder, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	35.00	8,750.00	25.00	6,250.00				
PH3561	Approach CI II, LM	200	Cyd	39.00	7,800.00	25.00	5,000.00				
PH3561	Flag Control	1	LS	2,323.00	2,323.00	5,120.00	5,120.00				
PH3561	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,790.000	4,790.00	8,750.00	8,750.00				
PH3561	Pavement Marking, Temporary	70	Sta	5.00	350.00	4.00	280.00				
PH3561	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,200	Ft	0.05	310.00	0.06	372.00				
PH3561	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	13,600	Ft	0.05	680.00	0.06	816.00				
PH3561	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$236,484.00	TOTAL BID	\$275,633.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00